Greater Baltimore USBC

Final Prize Listing
2023 Annual City Championship

Team Event - 76 Teams Participating

Team Handicap Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Red Team 85
2 No Pain 11
3 Booker Bloodline 21
4 Bread Winners 55
5 Here for the Beer 35
6 The Pin Reapers 53
7 Phillips' Four 19
8 Dixon's Four 68

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,665.00

Team Scratch Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Team Nutz 20
2 Bennett's Four 63
3 Pull up on me!!! 73
4 A2B Redemption 13

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,888.00

Team prize funds from entry fees: $6,992.00

Bracket/pot money added to Team Event: $561.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $7.553.00

Score
3,147
3,141
3,115
3,109
3,066
3,053
3,046
3,028

Score
2,894
2,809
2,786
2,758

Prize

$1,800.00

$1,360.00
$960.00
$600.00
$400.00
$240.00
$180.00
$125.00

Prize
$750.00
$500.00
$370.00
$268.00

From

Baltimore, MD
Elkridge, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Reisterstown, MD

From
Nottingham, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Elkridge, MD




Greater Baltimore USBC

Final Prize Listing
2023 Annual City Championship

Doubles Event - 138 Doubles Teams Participating

Doubles Handicap Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Booker, Ira |, 111 / Booker, Ira |, Jr 21
2 Hayes, D'Andre, Sr / Bailey, Darelle S 86
3 Johnson, Joshua N / Brown, Kenneth M 38
4 Phelps, Marty L, Jr / Stanton, Jason B 27
5 Crandall, Kristine / Kennell, Scott M 2
6 Gibson, Shanel R / Polk, Michael E 42
7 Brown, Kenneth M / Edwards, Joseph G 37
8 Porter, Jacob T / Aldrich, Jonathan A 27
9 Reece, Naomi / Burke, Holly J 35
10 Cluster, Jim E, Sr / Hiteshew, William D, IV 24
11 Ingram, Kendrell, Sr / Gilbertson, Tyson A 69
12 Jones, Brenda L / Quaty, Christopher A 60
13 Weikel, Homer M / Miller, Charles R 52

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,145.00

Doubles Scratch Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Hunter, John W / Oglesby, Mark K 23
2 Bennett, Brian K / Mc Gainey, Hugh P, Jr 63
3 Marshall, Howard H / Nelson, Chad E 85
4 Thomas, Calvin A, 111 / Wallace, Eric C 85
5 Jerome, Richard E, Jr / Howard, Jason C 63
6 Reece, Bobby W, Jr / Crush, Richard B 35

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,712.00

Doubles prize funds from entry fees: $6,348.00

Bracket/pot money added to Doubles Event: $509.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $6.857.00

Score
1,632
1,627
1,608
1,590
1,588
1,585
1,578
1,573
1,572
1,549
1,548
1,537
1,534

Score
1,530
1,514
1,471
1,453
1,446
1,440

Prize

$1,200.00
$700.00
$570.00
$425.00
$380.00
$340.00
$300.00
$260.00
$240.00
$220.00
$200.00
$170.00
$140.00

Prize
$590.00
$410.00
$270.00
$200.00
$140.00
$102.00

From

Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Grambrills, MD
Easton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Middle River, MD
Severn, MD
Easton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Abingdon, MD
Nottingham, MD
Essex, MD
Dundalk, MD

From

Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD




Greater Baltimore USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 Annual City Championship

Singles Event - 276 Bowlers Particip

ating

Singles Handicap Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Gorsuch, Shane D 17
2 Fondren, Jimmie 74
3 Mc Gowan, Tiffany D 19
4 Alston, Thomas B 20
5 Stollings, Sid A 24
5 Jones, Justin A 84
7 Booker, Ira | 21
8 Barkley, Norman L 90
9 Brown, D'Mico M 78
10 Bloom, David S 1
11 Nuiriankh, Tarahmes U 78
12 loannou, Tom N 31
13 Stange, Ryan J 58
13 Ingram, Kendrell 69
15 Lemerise, Robert E 12
16 Lemerise, Roy L 12
17 Clark, James T 22
17 Stanton, Jason B 27
17 McKee, Michael N 15
20 Parsons, Fred L 4
21 Kelly, Christopher M 71
21 Bynum, Travis E 82
23 Mettle, Robbin G 50
24 Bostic, Wilbert C 84

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,145.00

Singles Scratch Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Cavey, Brian R 67
2 Hunter, John W 23
3 Jelcic, Bryan J 75
4 Kinney, Alonso J 73
5 Miles, Robert S 65
6 Nelson, Chad E 85
7 Thacker, Brian K 45

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,712.00

Singles prize funds from entry fees: $6,348.00

Bracket/pot money added to Singles Event: $509.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $6.,857.00

Score
872
857
852
839
831
831
827
826
825
824
821
815
814
814
813
812
809
809
809
805
804
804
801
799

Score
823
792
780
776
771
755
743

Prize
$720.00
$570.00
$475.00
$420.00
$367.50
$367.50
$270.00
$245.00
$220.00
$195.00
$175.00
$155.00
$132.50
$132.50
$110.00
$100.00

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$60.00
$52.50
$52.50
$45.00
$40.00

Prize
$575.00
$415.00
$275.00
$195.00
$125.00

$75.00
$52.00

From

Baltimore, MD
Severn, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Nottingham, MD
Abingdon, MD
Owings Mills, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Odenton, MD
Sykesville, MD
Odenton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Nottingham, MD
Elkridge, MD
Elkridge, MD
Baltimore, MD
Easton, MD
Elkridge, MD
Annapolis, MD
Baltimore, MD
Bowie, MD
Pasadena, MD
Owings Mills, MD

From

Ellicott City, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD




Greater Baltimore USBC

Final Prize Listing
2023 Annual City Championship

All Events Optional Event - 226 Bowlers Participating

All Events Handicap Division

Place Team name

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Booker, Ira |

Mc Gowan, Tiffany D
Paugh, Jonathan C
Bennett, Brian K
Nuiriankh, Tarahmes U
Crush, Richard B
Stange, Ryan J
Gorsuch, Shane D
Miller-Baber, Jessica M
Stanton, Jason B
Mongeon, Andrew P
Kelly, Christopher M
loannou, Tom N
Fitzgerald, Russell J
Porter, Jacob T

Quaty, Christopher A
Booker, Ira |

Eardley, Brian C
Gibson, Shanel R

All Events Scratch Division

Place Team name

1

OO0k, WwWN

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Hunter, John W
Wallace, Eric C
Eardley, Brian C
Cavey, Brian R
McKee, Michael N
Jelcic, Bryan J

Entry

21
19
10
63
78
35
58
17
52
27
82
71
31
17
27
60
21
20
42

$1,695.00

Entry

23
85
20
67
15
75

$565.00

$2,260.00

Score
2,489
2,468
2,409
2,395
2,369
2,367
2,363
2,352
2,350
2,337
2,337
2,330
2,321
2,318
2,317
2,309
2,305
2,304
2,304

Score
2,309
2,234
2,232
2,194
2,192
2,189

Prize
$260.00
$180.00
$165.00
$150.00
$140.00
$120.00
$105.00
$100.00

$90.00
$67.50
$67.50
$50.00
$45.00
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00
$25.00
$12.50
$12.50

Prize
$195.00
$135.00
$100.00

$60.00
$45.00
$30.00

From

Glen Burnie, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Elkridge, MD
Baltimore, MD
Odenton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Dundalk, MD
Easton, MD
Bowie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Easton, MD
Essex, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Nottingham, MD
Middle River, MD

From

Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Nottingham, MD
Ellicott City, MD
Elkridge, MD
Glen Burnie, MD

$21,948.00 = Tournament prize funds from entry fees

$1,579.00 = Bracket/pot money added to Tournament

$23,527.00 = Total prizes awarded in this tournament




