## **Team Event - 76 Teams Participating**

### **Team Handicap Division**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Red Team	85	3,147	\$1,800.00	Baltimore, MD
2	No Pain	11	3,141	\$1,360.00	Elkridge, MD
3	Booker Bloodline	21	3,115	\$960.00	Glen Burnie, MD
4	Bread Winners	55	3,109	\$600.00	Glen Burnie, MD
5	Here for the Beer	35	3,066	\$400.00	Baltimore, MD
6	The Pin Reapers	53	3,053	\$240.00	Glen Burnie, MD
7	Phillips' Four	19	3,046	\$180.00	Gwynn Oak, MD
8	Dixon's Four	68	3,028	\$125.00	Reisterstown, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$5,665.00

### **Team Scratch Division**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<b>From</b>
1	Team Nutz	20	2,894	\$750.00	Nottingham, MD
2	Bennett's Four	63	2,809	\$500.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Pull up on me!!!	73	2,786	\$370.00	Baltimore, MD
4	A2B Redemption	13	2,758	\$268.00	Elkridge, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,888.00

Team prize funds from entry fees: \$6,992.00

Bracket/pot money added to Team Event: \$561.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$7,553.00

## **Doubles Event - 138 Doubles Teams Participating**

### **Doubles Handicap Division**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	Score	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Booker, Ira I, III / Booker, Ira I, Jr	21	1,632	\$1,200.00	Glen Burnie, MD
2	Hayes, D'Andre, Sr / Bailey, Darelle S	86	1,627	\$700.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Johnson, Joshua N / Brown, Kenneth M	38	1,608	\$570.00	Grambrills, MD
4	Phelps, Marty L, Jr / Stanton, Jason B	27	1,590	\$425.00	Easton, MD
5	Crandall, Kristine / Kennell, Scott M	2	1,588	\$380.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Gibson, Shanel R / Polk, Michael E	42	1,585	\$340.00	Middle River, MD
7	Brown, Kenneth M / Edwards, Joseph G	37	1,578	\$300.00	Severn, MD
8	Porter, Jacob T / Aldrich, Jonathan A	27	1,573	\$260.00	Easton, MD
9	Reece, Naomi / Burke, Holly J	35	1,572	\$240.00	Baltimore, MD
10	Cluster, Jim E, Sr / Hiteshew, William D, IV	24	1,549	\$220.00	Abingdon, MD
11	Ingram, Kendrell, Sr / Gilbertson, Tyson A	69	1,548	\$200.00	Nottingham, MD
12	Jones, Brenda L / Quaty, Christopher A	60	1,537	\$170.00	Essex, MD
13	Weikel, Homer M / Miller, Charles R	52	1,534	\$140.00	Dundalk, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$5,145.00

#### **Doubles Scratch Division**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<b>From</b>
1	Hunter, John W / Oglesby, Mark K	23	1,530	\$590.00	Glen Burnie, MD
2	Bennett, Brian K / Mc Gainey, Hugh P, Jr	63	1,514	\$410.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Marshall, Howard H / Nelson, Chad E	85	1,471	\$270.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Thomas, Calvin A, III / Wallace, Eric C	85	1,453	\$200.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Jerome, Richard E, Jr / Howard, Jason C	63	1,446	\$140.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Reece, Bobby W, Jr / Crush, Richard B	35	1,440	\$102.00	Baltimore, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,712.00

Doubles prize funds from entry fees: \$6,348.00

Bracket/pot money added to Doubles Event: \$509.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$6,857.00

## **Singles Event - 276 Bowlers Participating**

### **Singles Handicap Division**

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gorsuch, Shane D	17	872	\$720.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Fondren, Jimmie	74	857	\$570.00	Severn, MD
3	Mc Gowan, Tiffany D	19	852	\$475.00	Gwynn Oak, MD
4	Alston, Thomas B	20	839	\$420.00	Nottingham, MD
5	Stollings, Sid A	24	831	\$367.50	Abingdon, MD
5	Jones, Justin A	84	831	\$367.50	Owings Mills, MD
7	Booker, Ira I	21	827	\$270.00	Glen Burnie, MD
8	Barkley, Norman L	90	826	\$245.00	Baltimore, MD
9	Brown, D'Mico M	78	825	\$220.00	Odenton, MD
10	Bloom, David S	1	824	\$195.00	Sykesville, MD
11	Nuiriankh, Tarahmes U	78	821	\$175.00	Odenton, MD
12	Ioannou, Tom N	31	815	\$155.00	Baltimore, MD
13	Stange, Ryan J	58	814	\$132.50	Baltimore, MD
13	Ingram, Kendrell	69	814	\$132.50	Nottingham, MD
15	Lemerise, Robert E	12	813	\$110.00	Elkridge, MD
16	Lemerise, Roy L	12	812	\$100.00	Elkridge, MD
17	Clark, James T	22	809	\$80.00	Baltimore, MD
17	Stanton, Jason B	27	809	\$80.00	Easton, MD
17	McKee, Michael N	15	809	\$80.00	Elkridge, MD
20	Parsons, Fred L	4	805	\$60.00	Annapolis, MD
21	Kelly, Christopher M	71	804	\$52.50	Baltimore, MD
21	Bynum, Travis E	82	804	\$52.50	Bowie, MD
23	Mettle, Robbin G	50	801	\$45.00	Pasadena, MD
24	Bostic, Wilbert C	84	799	\$40.00	Owings Mills, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division:

#### **Singles Scratch Division**

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Cavey, Brian R	67	823	\$575.00	Ellicott City, MD
2	Hunter, John W	23	792	\$415.00	Glen Burnie, MD
3	Jelcic, Bryan J	75	780	\$275.00	Glen Burnie, MD
4	Kinney, Alonso J	73	776	\$195.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Miles, Robert S	65	771	\$125.00	Glen Burnie, MD
6	Nelson, Chad E	85	755	\$75.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Thacker, Brian K	45	743	\$52.00	Baltimore, MD

\$5,145.00

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,712.00

Singles prize funds from entry fees: \$6,348.00

Bracket/pot money added to Singles Event: \$509.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$6,857.00

## All Events Optional Event - 226 Bowlers Participating

#### **All Events Handicap Division**

Place	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	Score	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Booker, Ira I	21	2,489	\$260.00	Glen Burnie, MD
2	Mc Gowan, Tiffany D	19	2,468	\$180.00	Gwynn Oak, MD
3	Paugh, Jonathan C	10	2,409	\$165.00	Elkridge, MD
4	Bennett, Brian K	63	2,395	\$150.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Nuiriankh, Tarahmes U	78	2,369	\$140.00	Odenton, MD
6	Crush, Richard B	35	2,367	\$120.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Stange, Ryan J	58	2,363	\$105.00	Baltimore, MD
8	Gorsuch, Shane D	17	2,352	\$100.00	Baltimore, MD
9	Miller-Baber, Jessica M	52	2,350	\$90.00	Dundalk, MD
10	Stanton, Jason B	27	2,337	\$67.50	Easton, MD
10	Mongeon, Andrew P	82	2,337	\$67.50	Bowie, MD
12	Kelly, Christopher M	71	2,330	\$50.00	Baltimore, MD
13	Ioannou, Tom N	31	2,321	\$45.00	Baltimore, MD
14	Fitzgerald, Russell J	17	2,318	\$40.00	Baltimore, MD
15	Porter, Jacob T	27	2,317	\$35.00	Easton, MD
16	Quaty, Christopher A	60	2,309	\$30.00	Essex, MD
17	Booker, Ira I	21	2,305	\$25.00	Glen Burnie, MD
18	Eardley, Brian C	20	2,304	\$12.50	Nottingham, MD
18	Gibson, Shanel R	42	2,304	\$12.50	Middle River, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,695.00

#### **All Events Scratch Division**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	From
1	Hunter, John W	23	2,309	\$195.00	Glen Burnie, MD
2	Wallace, Eric C	85	2,234	\$135.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Eardley, Brian C	20	2,232	\$100.00	Nottingham, MD
4	Cavey, Brian R	67	2,194	\$60.00	Ellicott City, MD
5	McKee, Michael N	15	2,192	\$45.00	Elkridge, MD
6	Jelcic, Bryan J	75	2,189	\$30.00	Glen Burnie, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$565.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,260.00

\$21,948.00 = Tournament prize funds from entry fees

\$1,579.00 = Bracket/pot money added to Tournament

\$23,527.00 = Total prizes awarded in this tournament